
Youngstown State (7-8, 2-5) -vs- Valparaiso (11-6, 6-1)
01/22/96 at Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)

 
 

 
 
Youngstown State 63

Valparaiso 73

Date: 01/22/96
Time: 7:35 p.m.
Attendance: 4,285
Site: Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)
Referees: Tom Grzywinski, Dan Fouser, Dave Maracich

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Youngstown State 34 29 63
Valparaiso 35 38 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 HENDERSON, David * 36 8-17 7-13 0-1 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 1 23
32 KING, Leroy * 35 6-11 0-0 4-7 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 3 16
22 HUNT, Anthony * 35 3-6 0-2 3-3 0-7 7 1 1 2 0 0 9
35 CULBRETH, Marcus * 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 4
40 EASTER, Ronnie * 31 0-6 0-3 2-4 2-2 4 1 3 3 0 1 2
33 McMURRAY, Matt 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 1 0 5
05 RABER, Hank 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 0 2
25 AIRATO, Scott 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-47 8-20 11-17 6-24 30 15 17 15 2 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-47   46.8% 8-20   40.0% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DREW, Bryce * 37 9-13 4-6 0-3 1-1 2 2 5 1 0 2 22
23 ALLISON, Anthony * 35 6-17 1-5 3-6 1-3 4 2 3 2 2 2 16
40 ENSMINGER, Chris * 35 7-10 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 2 1 0 0 0 15
10 SYKES, Jamie * 32 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 2 2
44 JENKINS, Bill * 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
52 VILCINSKAS, Antanas 14 2-3 0-0 3-5 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 2 7
05 ARTIS, Chris 17 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
12 DICK, Mark 12 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4
11 BRUNES, Craig 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-56 5-14 12-21 7-21 28 15 21 8 2 11 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-56   50.0% 5-14   35.7% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Youngstown State 34

Valparaiso 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 HENDERSON, David 36 8-17 7-13 0-1 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 1 23
32 KING, Leroy 35 6-11 0-0 4-7 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 3 16
22 HUNT, Anthony 35 3-6 0-2 3-3 0-7 7 1 1 2 0 0 9
35 CULBRETH, Marcus 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 4
40 EASTER, Ronnie 31 0-6 0-3 2-4 2-2 4 1 3 3 0 1 2
33 McMURRAY, Matt 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 1 0 5
5 RABER, Hank 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 0 2
25 AIRATO, Scott 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-47 8-20 11-17 6-24 30 15 17 15 2 6 63
46.8% 40.0% 64.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DREW, Bryce 37 9-13 4-6 0-3 1-1 2 2 5 1 0 2 22
23 ALLISON, Anthony 35 6-17 1-5 3-6 1-3 4 2 3 2 2 2 16
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 35 7-10 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 2 1 0 0 0 15
10 SYKES, Jamie 32 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 2 2
44 JENKINS, Bill 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
52 VILCINSKAS, Antanas 14 2-3 0-0 3-5 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 2 7
5 ARTIS, Chris 17 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
12 DICK, Mark 12 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4
11 BRUNES, Craig 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-56 5-14 12-21 7-21 28 15 21 8 2 11 73
50.0% 35.7% 57.1%



2nd Half Box Score
Youngstown State 29

Valparaiso 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 HENDERSON, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 KING, Leroy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 HUNT, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 CULBRETH, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 EASTER, Ronnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McMURRAY, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 RABER, Hank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 AIRATO, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DREW, Bryce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ALLISON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SYKES, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 JENKINS, Bill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 VILCINSKAS, Antanas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ARTIS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 DICK, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BRUNES, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


